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KOSHI PROVINCE

BHOJPUR BRANCH

Bhojpur Municipality - 7, Dandagaun, Bhojpur
Phone: 029-420721

Email: bhojpur@ebl.com.np

1.

10.

11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

BIRATCHOWK BRANCH
Biratchowk

Phone: 021-548169

Email: biratchowk@ebl.com.np

BIRATNAGAR BRANCH

Dharan Road, Biratnagar - 6, Morang
Phone: 021-570527/28, 517645
Email: eblbrt@ebl.com.np

BIRTAMOD BRANCH
Sanischare Road, Jhap:

Phone: 023-533805, 023 534880
Email: ebl_btm@ebl.com.np

DAMAK BRANCH

Damak - 08, Jhapa, East-West Highway
Phone: 023-585956

Email: damak@ebl.com.np

DHARAN BRANCH

Putali Line, Dharan

Phone: 025-570971

Email: shiva poudel@ebl.com.np

DHULABARI BRANCH
Mechinagar Municipality, Jhapa
Phone: 023-591002/03

Email: dhulabari@ebl.com.np

DUHABI BRANCH

Duhabi, Sunsari

Phone: 025-540628, 025-540625
Email: eblduh@ebl.com.np

FIKKAL BRANCH

Fikkal Bazar

Phone: 027-540546
Email: fikkal@ebl.com.np

GAIGHAT BRANCH

GalghatMumclpallty 11, Udayapur
035-420079 / 035-420080

: gaighat@ebl.com.np

INARUWA BRANCH

Inaruwa Municipality - 01, Sunsari
Phone: 025-565012/13

Email: inaruwa@ebl.com.np

ITAHARI BRANCH
Itahari, Sunsari

Phone: 025-586411/12
Email: eblith@ebl.com.np

KANCHANBARI BRANCH

Biratnagar Metropolitian City - 4, Morang
Phone: 021-460766, 460089

Email: kanchanbari@ebl.com.np

KHANDBARI BRANCH

Khandbari Municipality, Buddha Tole - 1
Phone: 029-563121

Email: shrawan.bista@ebl.com.np

MAHAKULUNG BRANCH
Mahakulung - 01, Bung, Solukhumbu
Phone: 9842413232

Email: mahakulung@ebl.com.np

OKHALDHUNGA BRANCH

Siddhicharan Municipality -12, Okhaldhunga

ho
Ema

: 037-520504
imal.bhattarai@ebl.com.np

PATHARI BRANCH

Pathari Sancischare Municipality, Morang
Phone: 021-555081

Email: pathari@ebl.com.np

SILICHONG BRANCH

Silichong - 03, Tamku, Sankhuwasabha
Phone: 9742127387

Email: silichong@ebl.com.np

MADHESH PROVINCE

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

BIRGUNJ BRANCH

Adarshanagar, Birgunj, Parsa

Phone: 051-527163, 523048, 533158
Email: eblbrj@ebl.com.np

CHANDRANIGAHAPUR BRANCH

Gaur Road, Chandranigahapur - 1, Rautahat
Phone: 055-540642

Email: chapur@ebl.com.np

GARUDA BRANCH
Garuda Chowk

Phone: 055-565068
Email: garuda@ebl.com.np

ICD (DRY PORT)

Slrslya Birgunj

Phone: 051-590013, 051-527825
Email: eblicd@ebl.com.np

JANAKPUR BRANCH

Mills Area, Janakpur Dhan
Phone: 041-590364, 041 590365
Email: ebljnk@ebl.com.np

KALAIYA BRANCH
Bariyarpur Road, Kala\ya 4
Phone No: 053-551482
Email: kalaiya@ebl.com.np

KANCHANPUR BRANCH
Beriyar Kanchanpur

Phone 031-560571
anchanpur@ebl.com.np

Email: ebl@mos.com.np, SWIFT: EVBLNPKA

OUR BRANCHES

8. LALBANDI BRANCH
Lalbandi Municipality, Sarlahi
Phone: 046-590002/03
Email: ahendranagar.dhanusa@ebl.com.np

9. MAHENDRANAGAR BRANCH
Chhireshwornath Municipality - 5, Dhanusa
Phone: 041-540151/53
Email: ahendranagar.dhanusa@ebl.com.np

10. MIRCHAIYA BRANCH
Thana Chowk, Mirchaiya Siraha
Phone: 033-550866
Email: mirchaiya@ebl.com.np

11. PIPRA BRANCH
School Chowk Plpra Gaupallka 04, Mahottari
44-54

Email plpra@ebl tom: np

12. RAJBIRAJ BRANCH
Gajendra Narayan Chowk, Saptari
Phone: 031-533570
Email: rajbiraj@ebl.com.np

13. SIMARA BRANCH
Simara Chowk, Simara, Bara
Phone: 053-520506
Email: eblsim@ebl.com.np

BAGMATI PROVINCE

1. BAGBAZAR BRANCH
Bagbazar, Kathmandu

5342712, 5347262

Ema\ bagbazar@ebl com.np

2. BAGDOL BRANCH
Bagdol Lalitpur
hone: 01-! 5524066
Ema\l bagdol@ebl.com.np

3. BALAJU BRANCH
Nayabazar, Katl
Phone: 01 4380301/381 4355665
Email: ebl_blj@ebl.com.np

4. BANEPA BRANCH
Banepa,Mumclpallty 7, Kavre
Phone: 0
Email: banepa@ebl com.np

5. BANESHWOR BRANCH
New Baneshwor, Kathm:
Do 01475001 81454 858/587/671
Email: eblban@ebl.com.np

6. BATTAR BRANCH
Battar Bazar, Bidur Municipality-2,
Nuwakot
Phone: 010-561955
Email: battar@ebl.com.np

7. BHAISEPATI BRANCH
Lalitpur Metropolitan-18, Bhaisepati
Phone: 01-5909771, 01-5909772
Email: bhaisepati@ebl.com.np

8. BHAKTAPUR BRANCH
Pandu Bazaar Chowk,
Suryabinayak, Bhaktapt
Phone: 01-5092061, 01 5092151
Email: eblbkt@ebl.com.np

9. BUDHANILKANTHA BRANCH
Budhanilkantha Municipality-3,
Chapali Chowk
Phone: 01-5900093, 01-5900094
Email: budhanilkantha@ebl.com.np

10. CHABAHIL BRANCH
Chabahil, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4464895, 01-4464914
Email: eblchab@ebl.com.np

11. DHADING BRANCH
Neelkantha Municipality-3,
Bich Bazar, Dhading
Phone: 010-520631
Email: dhading@ebl.com.np

12. DHARKE BRANCH
Dhunibesi-6, Dharke Bazar, Dhading
2

Phone: 010-414149,
Email: dharke@ebl.com.np
13. DUPCHESHWOR BRANCH

Dupcheshwor Gaupalika-6,
Samundratar, Nuwakot
98!

Email: dupcheshwor@ebl.com.np

14. GOLFUTAR BRANCH
Golfutar, Kathmandu
Phone: 01 4650793 01-4379705
Email: eblgol@ebl.com.np

15. GONGABU BRANCH
Samakhusi Chowk,
Gongabu, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4963076
Email: gongabu@ebl.com.np

16. GWARKO BRANCH
Gwarko, Lalitpur
Phone: 01-5440348, 5439066, 5437705
Email: eblgwk@ebl.com.np

17. HAKIM CHOWK BRANCH
Bharatpur MC-10, Hakim Chowk,
Rijal Chowk, Bharatpur Chitwan

Phone: 056-590328, 056-590428
Email: hakimchowk@ebl.com.np

18. HETAUDA BRANCH
jar Amar Road, Hetauda, Makwanpur
one: 057-527003
Ema\l hetauda@ebl.com.np

19. JADIBUTI BRANCH
Jadibuti, Koteshwor, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5149273

il: jadibuti@ebl.com.np

OFFICE, EBL HOUSE

P.O. Box: 13384, Lazimpat, Kathmandu, Nepal
Phone: +977-1-4443377 (Hunting),
Fax: +977-1-4443160, Toll Free: 16600171718
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EVEREST BANK LIMITED

JAMAL BRANCH

Kathmandu Metropolitan City -27,
Nachghar Building, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5913375, 01-5913376
Email: jamal@ebl.com.np

. JARANKHU BRANCH

Tarkeshwor Municipality - 8,
Nepaltar, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4025680, 01-4025685
Email: jarankhu@ebl.com.np

JORPATI BRANCH
GokarneshworMunlclpallty 13, Ktm
Phone: 01-4914935

Email: jorpati@ebl.com.np

. KADAGHARI BRANCH

Kageshwori Manohara Municipality-9,
Birendra Chowk, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4993272

Email: kadaghari@ebl.com.np

KALIMATI BRANCH

Kalimati, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-5378556, 01-4278557
Email: eblkimt@ebl.com.np

KAMALBINAYAK BRANCH
Bhaktapur Municipality, Bhaktapur
Phone: 01-6620281/82

Email: kamalbinayak@ebl.com.np

KIRTIPUR BRANCH

Nayabazar, Kirtipur

Phone: 01-4336423, 01-4336424
Email: eblkrt@ebl.com.np

LAGANKHEL BRANCH

Lagankhel Bus Park, Lagankhel, Lalitpur
Phone: 01-555147

Email: ebl_Igkl@ebl.com.np

LAZIMPAT BRANCH

EBL House, Lazimpat, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4443377, 4443863
Email: ebllaz@ebl.com.np

MAHARAJGUNJ BRANCH
Kathmandu Metropolitan City-4,
Near Chappal Karkhana, Kathmandu
Phone:01-5910714, 01-591

Email: maharajgunj@ebl. com np

MAITIDEVI BRANCH

Maitidevi, Near Seto Pool, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4545172,01-4445173,01-4541127
Email: eblmtd@ebl.com.np

NARAYANGHAT BRANCH
Shahidpath, Narayangarh, Chitwan
Phone: 056-596565, 596465, 596827
Email: ebingd@ebl.com.np

NAXAL BRANCH

Naxal, Gairidhar, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-4543241, 01-4543242
Email: naxal@ebl.com.np

NEW ROAD BRANCH

New Road Complex, 2 Floor,
New Road, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-5322230, 5345782/84
Email: eblnr@ebl.com.np

PARSA BRANCH

Parsa Bazar, Khairahani - 8, Chitwan
Phone: 056-582960

Email: parsa@ebl.com.np

PULCHOWK BRANCH
Pulchowk, Lalitpur

Phone: 01-5549738, 01-5549739
Email: eblpul@ebl.com.np

SANAGAUN BRANCH
Mahalaxmi Municipality - 6,
Siddhipur, Lalitpur

Phone: 01-5709305

Email: sanogaun@ebl.com.np

SATDOBATO BRANCH
Satdobato -15, Lalitpur
Phone: 01-5151820

Email: satdobato@ebl.com.np

SATUNGAL BRANCH

Satungal, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4311080, 01-4313573
Email: eblsat@ebl.com.np

SITAPAILA BRANCH
Sitapaila, Kathmandu
Phone: 01-5233287

Email: sitapaila@ebl.com.np

SUNDARBASTI (BHANGAL) BRANCH

Municipality,
Phone: 01-5911937/5911938
Email: sundarbasti@ebl.com.np

TANDI BRANCH
Ratnanagar, Chitwan, Tandi
Phone: 056-562000

Email: tandi@ebl.com.np

TAUKHEL BRANCH

Godawari Mumclpalny, Lalitpur
Phone: 01-5560314,

Email: taukhel@ebl. com np

TEKU BRANCH

Teku, Kathmandu

Phone: 01 5343337 5343124, 5343305
Email: ebltk@ebl.com.np

THAMEL BRANCH

A One Business Complex, First Floor,
Thamel, Kathmandu

Phone: 01-4433037, 01-4436117
Email: eblthml@ebl.com.np

REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE

414, 4" Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, K.G. Marg, New Delhi, India — 110001
Phone: 0091-11-23710327, Fax: 0091-11-23710326
Email: eblrepdelhi@gmail.com

Cor
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45. THIMI BRANCH
MadhyapurThlmlMunlclpall(y 4,
Naya Thimi, Bhaktay
Phone: 01- 5910445 01 5910446
Email: thimi@ebl.com.np

GANDAKI PROVINCE

1. AMARSINGH CHOWK BRANCH
Pokhara Metropolitan City - 10, Kaski
Phone: 061-435124
Email: amarsingh@ebl.com.np

2. BAGLUNG BRANCH
Aawa Road, Baglung
Phone: 068-522185, 068-522186
Email: sujeetjnawali@ebl.com.np

BESISAHAR BRANCH
Besishahar, Lam}ung
Phone: 0

Email: eblbeshl@ebl com.np

4. BIRAUTA BRANCH
Pokhara Metropolitan, Kaski
Phone: 061-590073/76
Email: birauta@ebl.com.np

5. BIRUWA BRAN

w

CH
Biruwa Bazar, Biruwa Gaupalika-1, Syangja
0180

Phone: 985
Email: biruwa@ebl.com.np

6. DAMAULI BRANCH
BKas Municipality-2, Damauli Tanahu
Phone: 065-590598/99
Email: damauli@ebl.com.np

7. GORKHA BRANCH
Gorkha, Municipality-6,
Haramtari Chowk, Gorkha
Phone: 064-420414
Email: gorkha@ebl.com.np

8. KAWASOTI BRANCH
Kawasoti Municipality, Nawalparasi
Phone: 078-540671
Email: kawasoti@ebl.com.np

9. KUSHMA BRANCH
Shahid Chowk, Kushma Bazzar Parbat
Phone: 067-421173
Email: eblkus@ebl.com.np

10. LEKHNATH BRANCH
Taal Chowk, Lekhnath, Kaski
Phone: 061-560777
Email: ebl_lekh@ebl.com.np

11. POKHARA BRANCH
New Road, Pokhara
Phone: 061-544491/061-552291
Email: eblpok@ebl.com.np

12. SYANGJA BRANCH
Sahidchowk, Putallbazar, Syangja
Phone: 063-425174/7.

Email: syangja@ebl. com np

LUMBINI PROVINCE

1. BANSGADHI BRANCH
Bansgadhi municipality,
Bansgadi Bazar, Bardiya
Phone: 084-4001
Email: bansgadhi@ebl.com.np

2. BHAIRAHAWA BRANCH
Prahari Tole, Siddhartha Nagar
Bhairahawa, Rupendehi
Phone: 071-527360/61
Email: eblbhw@ebl.com.np

3. BUTWAL BRANCH
Palpa Road, Butwal - 4
PhoneOT\ -533661,071-533662, 071-535661
Email: eblbtw@ebl.com. np

4. CHANDRAUTA BRANCH
Chandrauta, Kapilvastu
Phone: 076-540446
Email: chandrauta@ebl.com.np

5. GORAHI BRANCH
Ghorahi Sub-Metropolitian City-15, Dang
Phone: 082-564244/245
Email: ghorahi@ebl.com.np

6. GULARIYA BRANCH
Narayangopal Chowk, Gulariya, Bardiya
Phone: 084-4200:
Email: gulanya@ebl com.np

7. JEETPUR BRANCH
Banganga Municipality-1, Kapilvastu
Phone: 076-550134, 076-550171
Email: jeetpur@ebl.com.np

KHAIRENI BRANCH

Devdaha Municipality-7, Rupandeh\
Phone: 071-577474, 071-
Email: khaireni@ebl.com. np

9. KOHALPUR BRANCH
Kohalpur - 11, Banke
Phone: 081-541816
Email: kohalpur@ebl.com.np

10. KRISHNANAGAR BRANCH
Krishnanagar-2
Phone: 076-520428
Email: krishnanagar@ebl.com.np

11. LAMAHI BRANCH
Bank Road, Lamahi - 5, Dang
Phone: 082-540802
Email: lamahi@ebl.com.np

L

12. LUMBINI BRANCH
Lumbini Cultural Municipality-16
Phone: 071-580297
Email: lumbini@ebl.com.np
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MANIGRAM BRANCH

Tilottama Municipality-5, Rupandehl
Phone: 071-590026, 071-5900:

Email: manigram@ebl.com.» np

MURGIYA BRANCH

Sainamaina Munlclpallty 3, Rupandehi
Phone: 071-440009

Email: murgiya@ebl.com.np

NEPALGUNJ BRANCH

Email: ebl_npj@ebl.com.np

PARASI BRANCH

Ramgram Municipality, Nawalparasi
Phone: 078-590661

Email: parasi@ebl.com.np

RAJAPUR BRANCH

Rajapur Municipality, Bardiya
Phone: 084-460104/254
Email: rajapur@ebl.com.np

SANDHIKHARKA BRANCH
Sandhikharka - 02, Chutrabeshi, Arghakhanchi
Phone: 077-420801

Email: eblsandhi@ebl.com.np

TAULIHAWA BRANCH

Kapilvastu Municipality - 1, Nayatole,
Taulihawa, Kapilvastu

Phone: 076-561148

Email: ebltauli@ebl.com.np

TULSIPUR BRANCH

8P Chowk, Tulsipur, Dang
Phone: 082-521620
Email: ebltul@ebl.com.np

YOGIKUTI BRANCH

Tilottama Municipality - 3, Rupandehi
Phone: 071-437028

Email: yogikuti@ebl.com.np

KARNALI PROVINCE

1.

2.

RUKUM BRANCH
Musikot - 1, Rukum
Phone: 088-530336
Email: rukum@ebl.com.np

SURKHET BRANCH

Email: éb\sur@ebl.com.np

SUDURPASCHIM PROVINCE
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ATTARIYA BRANCH

007
Email: ananya@ebl com.np

BAJHANG BRANCH
Jayaprithivi Municipality - 10,
Chainpur, Bajhang

Phone: 092-421398

Email: bajhang@ebl.com.np

BAUNIYA BRANCH

Bardgorlya Gaun Palika - 2, Kailali
Phone: 0

Email: ganesh ghimire@ebl.com.np

DHANGADHI BRANCH
Dhangadhi, Kailali

Phone: 091-523641, 091-523642
Email: ebldhn@ebl.com.np

DIPAYAL BRANCH

Pipalla Bazar, D\payal Doti
Phone: 094-41216{

Email: dlpayal@ebl com.np

JHALARI BRANCH

Shuklaphanta - 10, Jhalari, Kanchanpur
Phone: 099-540287

Email: deepak.jha@ebl.com.np

LAMKI BRANCH

Main Road, Lamki
Phone: 091-540527
Email: amki@ebl.com.np

MAHENDRANAGAR BRANCH
Bheemdatt Municipality - 1

GalliNo -5, Mahendranagar, Kanchanpur
Phone: 099-525389

Email: mahendranagar@ebl.com.np

SHIKHAR BRANCH

Shikhar Municipality - 8, Gopghat, Doti
Phone: 9858484488

Email: shikhar@ebl.com.np

SUKKHAD BRANCH
Ghodaghodi Municipality -1, Sukhad, Kill
Phone: 091-40322:

Bl sukkhadiaabl.com. np

SURMA BRANCH

Surma Rural Municipality-1, Daulichaur, Bajhang
Phone: 9858485772

Email: surma@ebl.com.np

TALKOT BRANCH

Talkot Rural Municipality - 5,
Khaula Bazar, BaJhang
Phone: 9801709
Email:talkot@ebl.com.np

TIKAPUR BRANCH

Tikapur, Municipaliti/ -1, Block No.13,
Khakraula Road, Kailali

Phone: 091-561537

Email: tikapur@ebl.com.np



